

CONTACT: Susan Hamilton, 609/440-6917

shamilton@devineandpartners.com

Molly Stieber, 215/568-2525

mstieber@devineandpartners.com

DAVID FIELD AND DREW KATZ JOIN NATIONAL CONSTITUTION CENTER BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Philadelphia (December 3, 2014) – The National Constitution Center has elected **David Field**, president and CEO, Entercom Communications Corp., and **Drew Katz**, CEO, Interstate Outdoor Advertising, and founder, The Drew A. Katz Foundation, to its Board of Trustees, which is chaired by Governor Jeb Bush. The new members were elected during the National Constitution Center's October 21, 2014, board meeting.

"We are honored that David and Drew are joining the National Constitution Center's Board of Trustees and we look forward to their insight and contributions," said National Constitution Center President and CEO Jeffrey Rosen. "Their shared passion for civic education and constitutional conversation will bring valuable perspectives to the Constitution Center's unique role as a convening platform for non-partisan constitutional dialogue."

David Field is President and CEO of Philadelphia-based Entercom Communications Corp., the country's fourth-largest radio broadcasting company and a member of the New York Stock Exchange. Prior to becoming Entercom's President in 1998, David served in a number of positions with the company, including Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer. Before joining Entercom, David was an investment banker at Goldman, Sachs & Co. in New York. David holds a B.A. in economics from Amherst College and an M.B.A. from the Wharton School of the University of Pennsylvania. David serves on the boards of Entercom, The National Association of Broadcasters, The Radio Advertising Bureau, and The Wilderness Society. He served as chairman of the Radio Board of the National Association of Broadcasters from 2005-2007. David is a former trustee of the Philadelphia Zoo and the Ad Council. David was named 2006 Radio Executive of the Year by *Radio Ink* magazine and was also named one of the Best CEOs in America by *Institutional Investor* magazine in 2006, 2007 and 2008.

Drew Katz is CEO of Interstate Outdoor Advertising, LP, headquartered in Cherry Hill, N.J., a position he had held for more than a decade. Drew is also a principal of Foster Interstate Media, Inc., a California-based company that specializes in digital signage, wallscapes, airport signage and stadium spectacular advertising displays. In 2003, he created The Drew A. Katz Foundation (formerly known as Infinite Possibilities Foundation) as a vehicle to lift the hopes and aspirations of those facing difficult life and health challenges, with a particular emphasis on children. Since its inception, the foundation has contributed more than \$2.5 million to more than 225 non-profit organizations. Drew is a board member of the International Board of Covenant House, the Outdoor Advertising Association of America, and Wilson's Disease



Association International. He is a member of the Dean's Advisory Council at Stanford Law School and a member of the Temple University Board of Trustees. He co-chairs the annual Garry Maddox – Drew Katz Celebrity Bowling Classic which benefits the Youth Golf and Academics program and The Drew A. Katz Foundation. He graduated from George Washington University and received his J.D. with distinction from Stanford Law School.

The National Constitution Center is located at 525 Arch Street on Philadelphia's Independence Mall. The Center is open from 9:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, until 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, and from noon to 5:00 p.m. on Sunday. General admission is \$14.50 for adults, \$13 for seniors, students with ID, and youth (ages 13-18), \$8 for children (ages 4-12), and is free for active military. For more information, call 215-409-6700 or visit constitutioncenter.org.

About the National Constitution Center

The National Constitution Center in Philadelphia is the Museum of We the People, America's Town Hall, and a Headquarters for Civic Education. As the Museum of We the People, the National Constitution Center brings the United States Constitution to life for visitors of all ages and inspires active citizenship by celebrating the American constitutional tradition. The museum features interactive exhibitions, engaging theatrical performances, and original documents of freedom. As the only institution established by Congress to "disseminate information about the United States Constitution on a non-partisan basis," the National Constitution Center serves as a Headquarters for Civic Education—offering cutting-edge learning resources including the premier online interactive Constitution. As America's Town Hall, the National Constitution Center hosts timely constitutional conversations uniting distinguished leaders, scholars, authors, and journalists from across the political spectrum. For more information, call 215-409-6700 or visit constitutioncenter.org.

###